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■jUXAWAY AND SLOAN 

jf FIELD IN SECOND 

UK® PRO TILT 

urrt Pair Tally 65 to Win 

and Tie Leaders for Club 

Championship: Played at Mid 

pines 

rlE FoR SECOND PLACE 

nf close scrutiny of the charts, 

repared with painstaking care 

the Outlook mathematicians, 

ie layman will be able to figure 

„t the standings in the Sand- 

j]ls amateur-professional golf 

‘ague, the second tournament in 

he series of four, having been 

ompleted yesterday at the Mid 

hues Club. 
In this league as many statis- 

ies are kept as by a government 
roject. That is necessary in or- 

er to determine the various win- 

lers. 

Yesterday at Mid Pines, Har- 

ld Callaway and Clifford Sloan, 
epresenting Pinehurst in the 

lnb championship, scored a neat 

iet 65 and pulled Pinehurst into 

tie with George Dunlap Jr. and 

ed Turner, Pine Needles, for 

irst place in the club champion- 
hip section of the league. 
Dunlap and Turner were 65 at 

’ine Needles, in the first tourna- 
lent and 68 yesterday for a to- 
al of 133. This was tied by Cal- 

away, who with Richard S. 

lifts, scored a 68 at Pine Need- 

s, and yesterday with Mr. 

oan, scored a 65 for a total of 

Mr. Callaway and Mr. Sloan 
otonly brought Pinehurst into 
tie for first, they likewise won 

(Continued on page four) 

Worst Bridle 
rails Draw Riders 
With the last traces of win- 

er’s grip disappearing from the 
Mnd and blue skies peeping 
ut again, Pinehurst riders are 

a^ng to the saddle again, 
bong those who have returned 
0 the bridle paths are Miss Lou- 
'e Fordyce, Mrs. George Dunlap 
r’ Mrs. W. J. Kennedy, J. T. 
kilter and Bing Hunter, Miss 
Jystelle Waggoner and George 
snipbell, a guest at the Carolina, 
ko have been riding at the 
bnias & Alexander stables. 
Mi. and Mrs. Steele Mitchell, 

^sts at the Carolina, Mrs. Dan- 
Pinkham, and Miss Paola de 

ailZe have been riding horses 
'oni the Tate stables. 

WHATTODO and see 

Today 
A*'5' bridge party at The 

ij!°ma ^is morning under the 
ec >on of Mrs. Claude Ramsay. 

AT THE THEATRES 
T 

■ Pinehurst ■ 

0 ay at 3:00 and vt anu 8:30, This Woman,” with Sper °y and Hedy Lamarr. 
Southern Pines Tod, ay and tomorrow at £ natinee t 

morrow at 
e tomorrow at 3:00, 

fames the Corner ” 

aVa, 
tewart and Margaret 

Tod Aberdeen Theatre 
‘The M 

^ T:15 and 9 

with lITa Wh° Wouldn’t Tai 
ers 

yd Nolan and Jean R 

Continued on page two) 

MID PINES CLUB — Where the second tournament in the series of four being held by 

the Sandhills amateur-professional golf league was played yesterday—after some delays. 

SOUTHERN PINES NEXT 

The third tournament in the 
Sandhills., amateur profes- 
sional league will be held at 

the Southern Pines Country 
Club on Monday, February 12, 
which is Abe Lincoln's birth- 
day anniversary. A full turn 

out is expected to report. 

MID PINES SCORES 
Callaway Pinehurst with 

Sloan 31-34—65 
McCaskill 32-38—70 

Marr 32r36—6& 

Ferree Pinehurst with 

H. Maples 33-33—66 
B. Hunter 34-35—69 
Robertson 35-36—71 

Grinnell Southern Pines with 

Sporborg 32-34—66 
Barrow 34-37—71 

Schoonmaker-Southern Pines with 

Tarlton 34-33—67 
Keith 31-37—68 

Turner Pine Needles with 

Dunlap 34-34—68 
Marsh 34-35—69 
Bowden 34-35—69 

Bronsdon Mid Pines with 

Clemson 35-34—69 
Yost 34-36—70 

F. Maples 39-35—74 

Howe Pinehurst with 
Dunlop 33-36—69 

Williams 38-33—71 
Cosgrove 38-37—75 

B. Nicolls Pinehurst with 

J. Hunter 35-35—70 
Given 35-37—72 
Nelson 34-38—72 

OUTLOOK FIVE WINS 

The Pinehurst Outlook quintet 
squeezed out a narrow victory 
last evening over the Carthage 
A. C. at Carthage to the tune of 

25-24. A foul shot in the last 

ten seconds of the game brought 
victory. The outstanding scorers 

of the evening were Comer of 

Carthage and Freddie Robinson 
of the Outlook. 

WEATHER 
Mostly cloudy and slightly 

colder, Wednesday with rain in 

east portion Wednesday morn- 

ing; Thursday generally fair with 

rising temperature in west and 

central portion. 

PINEHURST OUTLOOK’S AMATEUR-PRO 
SANDHILLS GOLF LEAGUE CHARTS 

LEADING TEAMS FOR 36 HOLES IN CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 

Club Pine Needles Mid Pines—Total 

Turner-Dunlap 

Callaway-Tufts 
Callaway-Sloan 

Ferree-B. Hunter 
Ferree-H. Maples 

Schoonmaker-Keith 
Schoonmaker-Tarlton 

Grinnell-Stevens 

Grinnell-Sporborg 

Howe-Cosgrove 
Howe-W. Dunlop 

Bronsdon-Fitzgerald 
Bronsdon-Clemson 

B. Nicolls-J. Hunter 

Pine Needles 

Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 

Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 

So. Pines 
So. Pines 

So. Pines 
So. Pines 

Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 

Mid Pines 
Mid Pines 

Pinehurst 

65 

68 

70 

69 

72 

69 

70 

69 

68 

65 

66 

67 

66 

69 

69 

70 

133 

133 

136 

136 

J38 

138 

139 

139 

PAIR CHAMPIONSHIP 
Scores of these pairs are also alive in the club 

Club Pine Needles 

championship 
Mid Pines—Total 

Turner-Dunlap 
Ferree-H. Maples 
Schoonmaker-Keith 
Ferree-B. Hunter 
B. Nicolls-J. Hunter 
Howe-Williams 
Ferree-Robertson 
Callaway-Marr 
Howe-Cosgrove 
Grinnell-Barron 
B. Nicolls-Given 
B. Nicolls-Nelson 
Bronsdon-F. Maples 

Pine Needles 
Pinehurst 
So. Pines 
Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 
So. Pines 
Pinehurst 
Pinehurst 

Mid Pines 

65 
71 
69 
70 
69 
70 
71 
75 
69 
74 
74 
74 
73 

68 
66 
68 
69 
70 
71 
71 
68 
75 
71 
72 
72 
74 

133 
137 
137 
139 
139 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
146 
147 

PlNEHURST SCOREBOARD 

BY 0. B. KEELER IN THE ATLANTA JOURNAL 

MIAMI BILTMORE CLUB, Coral Gables, Fla.—This is by way 

of postscript on the final match of the 1940 Miami Biltmore invita- 

tion golf tournament for the gals, in which Patty Berg, of Minne- 

apolis defeated Betty Jameson, of San Antone, at the 38th green 

of one of the most remarkable, and one of the greatest golf matches 
ever played over American fairways. That goes for the boys also, 
and our friends, the professionals. 

* * * 

As suggested in previous dispatches, the setting was too good 
to be true—the national champion of 1939 against the national 
champion of 1938, whose participation in the latter affair was barred 

by an appendix operation. Adding color and pressure at the same 

time, Patty Berg had won the Miami Biltmore classic at its last four 

playings; and with four matches in the bag in the current event, 
(Continued on page two) 

‘REGRETS* SEIZURE 

LONDON, Feb. 6 — <#) — 

The British., government dis- 
closed tonight that it had sent 

Japan an expression of “re-, 
gret” after protests from To- 

kyo over seizure of 21 Ger- 
man seamen from the Japan- 
ese liner Asama Maru. 

The Asama Maru was halt- 
ed bj a British warship Jan. 
20 about 50 miles from Tokyo. 

The exchange of notes be- 
tween Japan and Britain was 

made public in a white paper 
tonight. 

WOMEN PLAY TODAY 
IN ST. VALENTINE’S 
GOLF TOURNAMENT 
Field of 24 Expected to Compete; 

Mrs. Page Will Take Part, 
Also Miss Louise Fordyce 

The 35th annual St. Valentine’s 
tournament for women will be 

played at the Pinehurst Country 
Club today, starting at one’p. m. 

A field of about 12 pairs is ex- 

pected to start. Twenty ladies 
had engaged starting times up 
until last night, but post entries 
will be accepted. 

The competition will be a best- 
ball of pair, under handicap, with 
prizes for the winning and run- 

ner-up pairs. 
Mrs. Estelle Lawson Page, 

Chapel Hill, former national 
champion and Mrs. Alfred Duck- 
ett, Durham, are a formidable en- 

try. 
This tournament will mark the 

return to competition of Miss 

Louise Fordyce, Youngstown, 
Ohio, who at one time was among 
the ten ranking women players 
in America. She will be part- 
nered by Mrs. John S. Zelie Jr. 

Mrs. J. P. Meador, Aberdeen, 
and Mrs. H. F. Seawell Jr., Car- 

thage, will make a strong local 

combination in this event. 

STARTING TIMES 

1:00 
Mrs. F. C. Robertson 
Mrs. H. H. Rackham 
Mrs. A. C. Abom 
Mrs. A. Smith 

1:05 
Mrs. J. S. Zelie 
Miss Louise Fordyce 
Mrs. Charles Franck 
Miss Lucy Perkins 

1:10 
Mrs. J. A. Ruggles 
Miss Katherine Coe 
Miss Anne Hotchkiss 
Mrs. J. O. Hobson 

1:15 
Mrs. Alf Duckett 
Mrs. J. A. Page 
Mrs. J. P. Meador 
Mrs. H. F. Seawell Jr. 

1:20 
Miss Mary Thompson 
Mrs. G. T. Dunlap Sr. 
Mrs. J. K. Weeks 
Mrs. Louise F. Blue 

PARSHALLS ARRIVE 
Dr. H. M. Parshall, leading 

trainer and driver of the harness 

horse field, has arrived with his 

family from his home town, Ur- 

bana, Ohio. They will occupy the 

Willow bungalow for the remain- 
der of the season. 

FBI LEADER CHARGES 
CORRUPTION, GRAFT 
IN MIAMI, FLA. AREA 

Hoover Asserts Six Police Offi- 
cers Have Records, and Some 
Have Served Time; Criminal 
Influx a Problem 

SMILE AT CONFIDENCE MEN 

WASHINGTON, Feb. 6—ffl— 
J. Edgar Hoover, director of the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation 
has announced that his staff 
found “Evidence indicating lo- 
cal graft, corruption, and ineffi- 

ciency” in the Miami, Fla., area. 

This charge and another that 

police authorities of the resort 
failed to cooperate with the jus- 
tice department’s investigation, 
were made before a House appro- 
priation subcommittee in testi- 

mony made public today. 
Hoover declared the FBI had 

tried to work with local authori- 

ties, but received “little, or no 

actual cooperation.” 
“Police officers in that area 

have been instructed,” he charg- 
ed, “Not to come near the repre- 
sentatives of the FBI. They 
have been told that if they were 

seen going in or coming out of 
our offices they would be black- 
listed.” 

He termed the Miami and the 
Miami Beach area “One of the 
greatest problems we have had 
to contend with in the entire 

country, because of the influx of 
criminals from various sections 
of the country.” 

Hoover said his staff found that 
in the Miami Beach police depart- 
ment there were six officers with 
police records and that some of 

them had served time. Although 
this was made known to the de- 

partment, he said, these officers 
continued on the force. 

“We have good reason to be- 

lieve,” Hoover added, “that the 

operations of confidence men in 

the Miami area are carried on at 

least with the knowledge of some 

law enforcement officials.” 

Betty Jameson Wins First 
Match at Palm Beach 

PALM BEACH, Fla., Feb. G— 
After trailing at the nine hole 
turn National Champion Betty 
Jameson came back strong today 
to eliminate Clara Callender, 
Long Beach, Calif., 4 and 3 in 
the Palm Beach tournament. A 
run of six holes in three under 
fours settled the issue in favor 
of the champion. 

Jean Bauer, last year’s win- 

ner, defeated Mrs. Dewitt Un- 

termeyer on the 19th green. Bet- 

ty Hicks trimmed Mrs. Lillian 

Zech, 2 and 1. Miss Grace Am- 

ory, with a one over par out nine, 
defeated Mrs. T. E. Nolan, 5 and 
4. 

Neoma Copic defeated Jane 

Cothran, 2 and 1. Miss Copic 
had eight one putt greens. Mrs. 
William Hockenjos defeated 
Shirley Ann Johnson one up, 
when the latter three putted the 
final green. 

ASH WEDNESDAY 
SERVICE AT CHAPEL' 

The Rev. Dr. T. A. Cheatham 
announces that Ash Wednesday 
services will be held this morn- 

ing in the Village Chapel at 11:00 

o’clock. 


